

## Town of Bladensburg, Maryland RESOLUTION NO. 15-2025

Date Introduced: March 10, 2025
Date Adopted: March 10, 2025
Date Effective: March 10, 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF BLADENSBURG APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE TOWN ETHICS COMMISSION FOR A TERM BEGINNING MARCH 10, 2025, AND ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2027

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Bladensburg is committed to upholding ethical standards and ensuring transparency and accountability in Town governance; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Ethics Commission serves as the body responsible for reviewing and maintaining the ethical conduct and standards for Town staff, officials, and volunteers; and

**WHEREAS**, the Ethics Commission reviews annual submissions and reports, offers general ethical guidance, and supports the Town's commitment to integrity, and fairness; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council recognizes this Commission's importance and appreciates its members' dedication.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of Bladensburg that the following individuals are hereby appointed to serve as members of the Town Ethics Commission for a term beginning March 10, 2025, and ending February 28, 2027:

1. Appointments will be named following the approval of Council motions.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Town Council expresses its gratitude to these appointees for their willingness to serve and contribute to maintaining the ethical standards of the Town of Bladensburg.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be and is hereby adopted this 10th Day of March 2025 and shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Attest:	
Regine Watson, Town Clerk	Takisha D. James, Mayor